The presentation at this meeting contains certain forward-looking statements that are based largely

on the Company’s current expectations.  Forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and

uncertainties that could cause actual results and achievements to differ materially from those

expressed in the forward-looking statements.  For more information about these forward-looking

statements and related risks, please refer to the section titled “Forward-Looking Statements” in Part 1

of the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K and the section titled “Corporate Governance/Risk

Factors” under “Investor Relations” on the Company’s website, www.ghco.com and as updated in the

Company’s Form 10-Q for the first quarter.

http://www.ghco.com/

Major Highlights Since Our Last Meeting

• Purchase of two TV stations

• Purchase of Electri-Cable Assemblies

• Purchase of Hoover Treated Wood Products

• Residential Buyout and Formation of Graham Healthcare

Group (GHG)

• UK Debt Issuance

• Repurchase of Stock

• Announcement of Kaplan University transaction

• Purchase of Marketable Equity Securities

• Sales of Land and Marketable Equity Securities

2

2016

As

Reported

2016

As

Adjusted

2015

As

Reported

2015

As

Adjusted

Revenue

Education $1,598 $1,598 $1,928 $1,928

Television broadcasting 410 410 359 359

Other businesses 474 474 299 299

$2,482 $2,482 $2,586 $2,586

Operating Income Before

Amortization/Impairment*

Education $101 $113  $39 $83

Television broadcasting 201 201 165 165

Other businesses (2) (2) 2 3

Corporate office, excluding pension

credit

(50) (50) (90) (65)

Corporate pension credit 82 82 82 82

$332 $344 $198 $268

3

2016 Comparative Results
From continuing operations
($ millions)

* Non-GAAP measure – see reconciliation at ghco.com

 Non-GAAP measure – excluding certain expenses – see reconciliation at ghco.com

2016

As

Reported

2015

As

Reported

2015

As

Adjusted*

Kaplan Corporate $20 $72 $43

GHC Corporate, excluding pension credit 50 90 65

$70 $162 $108

4

Combined GHC & Kaplan Corporate

Expenses
($ millions)

* Non-GAAP measure – excluding certain expenses – see reconciliation at ghco.com

3/31/2017 12/31/2016 % Change

Cash and restricted cash $657 $671 (2)

Marketable equity securities/other 457 448 2

Other current assets 646 752 (14)

Net property, plant and equipment 243 234 4

Net goodwill and intangibles 1,427 1,297 10

Prepaid pension cost 836 882 (5)

Other assets 150 149 1

Total Assets $4,416 $4,433 0

Current liabilities $ 773 $ 813 (5)

Debt 493 492 0

Other long-term liabilities 669 675 (1)

Shareholders’ Equity 2,481 2,453 1

Total Liabilities and Equity $4,416 $4,433 0

5

Balance Sheet
($ millions)

2017 2016 % Change

Revenue

Education $373 $401 (7)

Television broadcasting 92 92 (1)

Other businesses 118 109 9

$583 $602 (3)

Operating Income Before Amortization*

Education $10 $16 (37)

Television broadcasting 27 41 (35)

Other businesses (6) (1) -

Corporate office, excluding pension credit (14) (14) 2

Corporate pension credit 18 16 16

$36 $58 (38)

6

Q1 2017 and 2016 Results
($ millions)

The sum of certain amounts may not equal the total due to rounding

* Non-GAAP measure – see reconciliation at ghco.com

GHC Operating Income*
(Before Amortization and Impairment, $ millions)

7

 (100)

 -

 100

 200

 300

 400

2013 2014 2015 2016

GMG KU/KHEC Other Kaplan Businesses Kaplan Corp and Other Other Businesses